
STATUTORY HOLIDAYS 2018  

New Year’s Day   Friday, January 1  

Family Day   Monday, February 12 

Good Friday   Friday, March 30 

Easter Monday   Monday, April 2 

Victoria Day   Monday, May 21  

Canada Day   Sunday, July 1  

Friday before BC Day  Friday, August 3 

BC Day    Monday, August 6 

Friday before Labour Day Friday, August 31 

Labour Day   Monday, September 3  

Thanksgiving Day  Monday, October 8 

Remembrance Day  Sunday, November 11  

Christmas Day   Tuesday, December 25  

Boxing Day   Wednesday, December 26 

All of the above holidays are in effect in the Industrial Sector. 

* On all commercial/institutional projects the Friday before Labour Day may be floated and the day 

therefore worked at straight time rates, with an alternate day scheduled to be taken off as mutually 

agreed between the Employer and the Employee. 

Note:  When a legal holiday falls on a Saturday and/or Sunday, the following regular work day or days 

will be observed. 


